The term of his appointment as an Executive 
Director shall be for a period of Five (5) years, subject to the approval of shareholders of the 
Company at the ensuing Extra-ordinary general meeting of the Company. Annexure A 

2. The Board approved the issuance of 15,34,50,146 (Fifteen Crore Thirty Four Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand One Hundred Forty Six Only) equity shares ofM/s Rama Steel Tubes Limited against 
acquisition of 21.62% stake in M/s Automech Group Holding Limited by way of subscription of 
shares of Automech Group Holding Limited through private placement and subject to such terms 
and conditions as may be determined by the Board of Directors of the Company and at a price of